
Summary	  Report	  

Ardrossan	  Recrea2on	  Complex	  -‐	  Aqua2c	  Strategy	  



Have	  you	  visited	  either	  of	  the	  swimming	  pools	  in	  
Strathcona	  County	  (Millennium	  Place	  or	  
Kinsmen	  Leisure	  Centre)	  in	  the	  past	  12	  months?	  

Response	   Chart	   Percentage	   Count	  

Yes	   91%	   79	  

No	   9%	   8	  

Total	  Responses	   87	  



I	  would	  support	  the	  Ardrossan	  Recrea2on	  
Complex	  as	  a	  loca2on	  for	  a	  poten2al	  indoor	  
aqua2c	  facility.	  

Response	   Chart	   Percentage	   Count	  

Strongly	  Agree	   88%	   75	  

Agree	   8%	   7	  

Neutral	  /	  Don't	  know	   0%	   0	  

Disagree	   1%	   1	  

Strongly	  Disagree	   2%	   2	  

Total	  Responses	   85	  



I	  believe	  that	  an	  aqua2cs	  expansion	  would	  work	  
beRer	  at	  a	  site	  other	  than	  the	  Ardrossan	  
Recrea2on	  Complex.	  

Response	   Chart	   Percentage	   Count	  

Yes	  	  -‐	  which	  site	  do	  you	  feel	  
would	  work	  beEer	  
(Millennium	  Place,	  Kinsmen	  
Leisure	  Centre,	  Glen	  Allan	  
RecreaMon	  Complex,	  or	  
Emerald	  Hills)	  and	  why?	  	  

2%	   2	  

No	   98%	   83	  

Total	  Responses	   85	  



I	  believe	  the	  biggest	  benefits	  to	  a	  poten2al	  
aqua2cs	  expansion	  at	  the	  Ardrossan	  Recrea2on	  
Complex	  would	  be	  (select	  all	  that	  apply):	  

Response	   Chart	   Percentage	   Count	  

Increased	  access	  to	  recreaMon	  
opMons	  for	  rural	  residents	  

94%	   79	  

PotenMal	  for	  increase	  in	  
property	  values	  due	  to	  
proximity	  to	  recreaMon	  
services	  

57%	   48	  

Increased	  access	  to	  aquaMcs	  
for	  rural	  schools	  

80%	   67	  

spreading	  out	  recreaMon	  
opMons	  throughout	  different	  
faciliMes	  

34%	   29	  

Other	  benefits	  not	  listed	  here	  
(please	  indicate	  in	  box)	  

20%	   17	  

Total	  Responses	   84	  



My	  primary	  concerns	  with	  a	  poten2al	  aqua2cs	  
expansion	  at	  the	  Ardrossan	  Recrea2on	  Complex	  
would	  be:	  

Response	   Chart	   Percentage	   Count	  

No	  concerns	   73%	   61	  

PotenMal	  traffic	  volume	  
increases	  

7%	   6	  

ConstrucMon	  costs	   10%	   9	  

Ongoing	  disrupMon	  from	  
facility	  construcMon	  

1%	   1	  

Potenial	  parking	  limitaMons	   4%	   3	  

Other	  concerns	  not	  listed	  here	  
(please	  indicate	  in	  the	  box)	  

8%	   7	  

Total	  Responses	   84	  


